GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3222
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 4™ AUGUST, 2017
13, SHRAVANA, 1939 (SAKA)

TAX SOPS TO MSME INVESTMENT

3222. SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide tax sops to encourage investment in
MSMEs similar to tax breaks given by United Kingdom on income earned through

investments on Peer-to-Peer (P2P) lending; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)
(a) Madam, currently there is no such proposal with the Government.

(b) Does not arise.



